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Welcome to the 2018 Clark County Fair! Enjoy viewing the results of 4-H and FFA project learning experiences. Visit the 4-H & FFA displays in the Youth
Building. See all the animals in the Livestock, Horse and Dog Barns. Experience how Clark County youth, families and volunteers are working “To Make the Best
Better’! Your award sponsorship helps to recognize and honor many 4-H & FFA members project effort. We wish to thank every individual, business and
organization for your award contributions.

4-H Youth Development Team Junior Fair Board Members

Patty House, Extension 4-H Educator Will Bauer Lexi Mowell Alli Lowe
Holly Hogan, Summer Program Assistant Regan Speas Emily Hays Amy Stewart
. Patti Holbrook, Office Assistant Haleigh Ashmore JJ Blanton Madelynn Garrett
" Mara Andrus, Kara Pearl, Skylar Plank, Summer College Interns Dakota Lambert Tanner Litteral Kelsey Randall
Brooke Reno Michael Rice Marissa Sagraves

Vocational Agriculture Instructors Peyton Seery Daniel Sulfridge Victoria Tillman

Collin Gierke & Amy Jo Henry, Global Impact STEM Academy  Ben Yirak

Sara Casto, Greenon FFA Junior Fair Board Superintendent: Sydney Lau CLARK BOUNTY
Jeannie Anders, NE FFA Junior Fair Board Advisor: Melissa Anderson - =
Erica Hillard, NW FFA ZE\
Darrick Riggs, SE FFA =
Todd Vehorn, Tecumseh FFA FAIR

Est. 1347

Thank You for Sponsoring Jr. Fair Awards!

Agle’s Eager Beavers 4-H Club

Anita Neer

Barnbusters 4-H Club

Beaverdale Farms, INC

Bernice Parrish

Bill & Polly Agle

Black & White Dairy Boosters 4-H Club
Bob & Danita Ferryman

Buckeye Boers-N-More

Buckeye’s Best 4-H Club

Bundy Baking Solutions

Carol L. Gross

Charles & Nancy Shoopman

Clark Co. 4-H Committee

Clark Co. 4-H & FFA Beef Committee
Clark Co. 4-H & FFA Dairy Committee
Clark County 4-H Dog Committee
Clark Co. 4-H & FFA Goat Committee
Clark Co. 4-H & FFA Rabbit & Poultry Com-
mittee

Clark C. 4-H & FFA Sheep Committee
Clark Co. 4-H & FFA Swine Committee
Clark County Cattleman’s

Clark County Farm Bureau

Clark County Pork Producers

Clark County Township Assn.

Crafts & Critters 4-H Club

Crafty Critters 4-H Club

Dakotah Waugh Sullivan

Dave & Linda Dickenson

David & Melissa Kelly

David & Sharon Pendleton

David L. Allen DVM

Deborah L. Ritter

Delaney Plumbing & Heating, LLC
Denim & Dust 4-H Club

PLEASE

NO
FOOD
OR
DRINKS

INTHEBARN

seion - @hio ©|Ohio

Dick & Penelope Young

Don & Sherrie Waugh

Doug & Carolyn Ferguson

Dr. Ran Runyan

Ed & Barb Kranz

Edward Jones - Becky Skiles Gorby
Esterline & Sons MFG, LLC

Farm Credit Crop Insurance - Jill Moore
Finke Family

Greenon FFA Alumni

Gregg & Carolyn Gerlinger

Grimes Kohl VFW Post 1031
Guarantee Insurance Agency
Harbage Farms—Brian & Jennifer Harbage
Harold Pendleton

Haulman Builders

HER Realtors Tom Florence

In Memory of Barry Locke

In Memory of Bob Kaffenbarger

In Memory of James Law

Janet & Bob Nickerson

Jeff & Cathy Delk

Jerry & Phyllis Cochran

Jill, Tom, & Jeff Pfister

John & Cheryl Snyder

Kiwana'’s Club of Springfield

Louise Tropp

Lynn-Alan Farms

Marc and Barb Masquelier

Michelle Tyree

Mike & Angie Kranz

Millennium Clovers

Myers Mini Acres, Scott & Janet Myers
Northwestern FFA Boosters
NU-Lawn

You have been near animals!

Orthodontic Specialists of Ohio - James A.
Tetz DMD, Inc.

Orville & Marjorie Brock

Pete & Amy Foreman

Peter Hurst

R & C Embroidery

R.D. Holder Qil Co., Inc.

Randy Powell & Family

Ray Hensley INC

Rick & Pam Delaney

Ron & Jane Callicoat

Scott & Linda Cheney

Southeastern FFA

Springfield Foundation

Stephen & Carol Metzger

Steve & Nancy Waddle

Stich’em & Stirem 4-H Club

Super Stars 4-H Club

The Hainey Family

The Little Rascals 4-H Club

The McNier Family

Tiffani Lobertini, Realtor Dedicated Home
Expert Team with Home Experts Realty
Tiz Whiz Sales

Tom & Rita Waddle

Veterans of Foreign Wars Post 9966
Young'’s Jersey Dairy

He Porens!
Help us keep kids
SAFE : HEALTHY
at the fair!
Do not bring
strollers,
Sppy cups,
or pacifiers
into the barn!
MAKE SURE KIDS
WASH THEIR HANDS!!
Amessagetrom:  @hio ©® Ohio



Senior Showmanship

Ages 15-18

18 Year Olds
Barnett, Kristen
Davis, Haven
Finfrock, Reed
Floyd, Cortney
Helt, Rebecca
Phillips, Peyton
Rice, Michael
Rose, Addison
Waddle, Mackenzi

17 Year olds
Dollins, Makayla
Goodbar, Madison
Guinn, Alison
Holmes, Grace
Johnson, Kayci
Lambert, Emily
Parker, Lucy

Ryan, Hannah

16 Year Olds
Clark, Joel
Cusimano, Julia
Edwards, Taylor
Ferguson, Autumn
Goodbar, Mallory
Lamb, Caden
Piatt, Madison
Storck, Grace
Waddle, Madison
Wallace, Colin

15 Year Olds
Dietrich, Katelyn
Edwards, Lauren
Haack, Caitlin
Johnson, Grayson
Kitchens, Gage
Lambert, Alyssa
Phillips, Logan
Queen, Sam
Randall, Kelsey
Tehan, Austin

Sheep Showmanship

271/272
270

250/251/252/253/254

258/259
203/294/205/206
230

231

118

101/102/103

200/201/202
223/224
162/163

150

132

209/210
182/183

134

180
212/213
238/239
262

121/122
256/257
130/131

211
104/105/106
141/142

184/185

227/228
174/175/176/177
133

255

207/208

147

178/179

153/154

233

Senior Division Winners

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

Intermediate Showmanship

Ages 13 & 14
14 Year Olds
Andrus, Brady

Buddenberg, Kiersten

Burnett, Zach
Chrisman, Shelby
Edwards, Thomas
Evans, Keith
Miller, Konner
Olsen, lan

Pence, Paige
Phillips, Paige
West, Brayden

13 Year Olds
Ballard, Zoe
Ballard, Zoe
Balmer, Deaven
Getz, Abby
Guinn, lan
Phillips, Katie
Roberts, Jenna
Spracklen, Luke

242/243
169
214
115/116
240/241
194
143/144
171/172
145/146
229
195/196

137/138

164

119/120
158/159/160/161
148/149

170

198/199

Intermediate Division Winners

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th




Junior Showmanship
Ages 11 & 12

12 Year Olds
Davis, Braylen
Emrick, Deon
Hook, Haley
Layne, Wyatt
Lusk, Cassidy
Stiles, Jamy
Taylor, Alexis
Tehan, Katelyn
Wallace, Carson
Walling, Ella
Weymouth, Drew

11 Year Olds
Fortune, Laney
Hirtzinger, Ty
Juergens, Gabrianna
Tener, Caleb

Junior Division Winners

1st

Sheep Showmanship

Beginner Showmanship

123
269
188/189
126/127
128/129
232/235
190/191
234
140
265
192/193

152
263/264
157
248/249

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

Ages 8,910

10 Year Olds
Ballard, Blake
Ballard, Evan
Bowshier, Alyssa
Burnett, Zoe
Getz, Ellen

Glass, Tyler
Locke, Kylie
Spracklen, Galina
Stacy, Daniel
Stiles, Jeana
Waddle, Alexandra
Wallace, Brady
Weaver, Christian
Weiss, Graci

9 Year Olds
Berner, Mackenzie
Best, Cooper
McNier, Gabrielle
Roddy, Stephen
Tener, Aiden
Waddle, Tessa
Walling, Gage

8 Year Olds
McDermott, Mason
Workman, Taylor

165/166/167/168
135/136

151

215

117

260/261

181

197
267/268
236/237
107/108/109
139

155/156
225/226

186/187

124/125
110/111/112/113/114
173

246/247

216/217

266

244/245
218/219/220/221/222

Beginner Division Winners

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th




2018 Sheep Showmanship

2018 Miss Lamb & Wool Queen

Candidates
Addison Rose, Peeps, Squeals & Mooz
Mallory Goodbar, Greenon FFA
Madison Piatt, NW FFA
Taylor Edwards, Buckeye’s Best

2018 Miss Lamb & Wool Queen
Madison Piatt
Runner Up: Taylor Edwards

2018 Lamb Princess
Candidates
Ellen Getz, Peeps, Squeals & Mooz
Abigail Getz, Peeps, Squeals & Mooz
Kelsey Randall, Showman
Katelyn Dietrich, Ohio’s Best
Mackenzie Berner, Valley Livestock
Taylor Workman, The Little Rascals
Katelyn Tehan, Guys and Dolls
Kylie Locke, Black and White Dairy Boosters

2018 Lamb Princess
Katelyn Dietrich
Runner Up: Katelyn Tehan
Outstanding Project Book Winners

Taylor Workman, Beginner (8-10)

Olivia Seaburn, Junior (11-12)

Luke Spracklen, Intermediate (13-14)

Mallory Goodbar, Senior (15-18)

Project Book Honorable Mentions
Gabby McNier, Jeana Stiles, Drew Weymouth,
Laney Fortune, Madison Goodbar, Rebecca Helt,
Allison Guinn, Addison Rose

2018 Top 10% Sheep

Skill-a-thon Winners
Sponsored by Clark Co. 4-H Committee
Taylor Workman, age 8
Gabrielle McNier, age 9
Daniel Stacy, age 10
Olivia Seaburn, age 11
Cassidy Lusk, age 12
Abigail Getz, age 13
Brady Andrus, age 14
Alyssa Lambert, age 15
Madison Waddle, age 16
Madison Goodbar, age 17
Rebecca Helt, age 18

Skill-a-thon Age Division Winners
Daniel Stacy — Beg. (8-10)
Cassidy Lusk—Jr. (11-12)
Brady Andrus-Int. (13-14)
Madison Waddle- sr. (15-18)

Overall Sheep Skill-a-thon Winner
Madison Waddle

Market Lamb Premier Exhibitors
Sponsor: Clark Co. 4-H Committee
Winners Posted: Check in the Youth Building and
Sheep Arena by 12:00 (noon), Thursday, July 26
Awards Presented: Thursday, July 26, 1 PM
during the Showman of Showmen Competition in
the Expo Center

Sheep Showmanship Winners

Beg. Showman - Age 8 to 10

Jr Showman - Age 11to 12

Int. Showman - Age 13-14

Sr. Showman - Age 15-18

Champions Showcase & Live Auction
Date: Friday, July 27, 2017

Time: 9 AM
Site: Expo Center

Important Notices:

e No Sale Forms Due 1 Hour after the
Market Lamb show.

e All Market Lamb Multiple Buyer
Forms are due by 6 PM, July 24 to the
Sale Barn for those selling via the
Multiple Buyer Option.

e Those selling in the live auction will not
be able to submit a multiple buyer form
with the exception of champions.

Commadity Carnival
Presented by CME Group and 4-H

Play Commodity Carnival Sunday, July 22 and
Monday, July 23, 4-7 PM in the Youth Building
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