



Judge: Brad Terhaar Williamsburg, IN



Welcome to the 2018 Clark County Fair! Enjoy viewing the results of 4-H and FFA project learning experiences. Visit the 4-H & FFA displays in the Youth Building. See all the animals in the Livestock, Horse and Dog Barns. Experience how Clark County youth, families and volunteers are working "To Make the Best Better"! Your award sponsorship helps to recognize and honor many 4-H & FFA members project effort. We wish to thank every individual, business and organization for your award contributions.

4-H Youth Development Team



Patty House, Extension 4-H Educator Holly Hogan, Summer Program Assistant Patti Holbrook, Office Assistant

Mara Andrus, Kara Pearl, Skylar Plank, Summer College Interns

Vocational Agriculture Instructors

Todd Vehorn, Tecumseh FFA



Collin Gierke & Amy Jo Henry, Global Impact STEM Academy Sara Casto, Greenon FFA Jeannie Anders, NE FFA Erica Hillard, NW FFA Darrick Riggs, SE FFA

Junior Fair Board Members

Will Bauer Lexi Mowell Alli Lowe Regan Speas **Emily Hays Amy Stewart** Haleigh Ashmore JJ Blanton Madelynn Garrett Dakota Lambert Tanner Litteral Kelsey Randall Brooke Reno Michael Rice Marissa Sagraves Victoria Tillman Peyton Seery Daniel Sulfridge Ben Yirak

Junior Fair Board Superintendent: Sydney Lau Junior Fair Board Advisor: Melissa Anderson



Thank You for Sponsoring Jr. Fair Awards!

Agle's Eager Beavers 4-H Club

Anita Neer

Barnbusters 4-H Club

Beaverdale Farms, INC

Bernice Parrish

Bill & Polly Agle

Black & White Dairy Boosters 4-H Club

Bob & Danita Ferryman Buckeye Boers-N-More Buckeye's Best 4-H Club Bundy Baking Solutions

Carol L. Gross

Charles & Nancy Shoopman Clark Co. 4-H Committee

Clark Co. 4-H & FFA Beef Committee Clark Co. 4-H & FFA Dairy Committee Clark County 4-H Dog Committee

Clark Co. 4-H & FFA Goat Committee

Clark Co. 4-H & FFA Rabbit & Poultry Committee

Clark C. 4-H & FFA Sheep Committee Clark Co. 4-H & FFA Swine Committee

Clark County Cattleman's Clark County Farm Bureau Clark County Pork Producers

Clark County Township Assn.

Crafts & Critters 4-H Club

Crafty Critters 4-H Club

Dakotah Waugh Sullivan

Dave & Linda Dickenson

David & Melissa Kelly

David & Sharon Pendleton

David L. Allen DVM

Deborah L. Ritter

Delaney Plumbing & Heating, LLC

NO

Denim & Dust 4-H Club

Dick & Penelope Young Don & Sherrie Waugh Doug & Carolyn Ferguson Dr. Ran Runyan

Ed & Barb Kranz

Edward Jones - Becky Skiles Gorby

Esterline & Sons MFG, LLC

Farm Credit Crop Insurance – Jill Moore

Finke Family

Greenon FFA Alumni Gregg & Carolyn Gerlinger Grimes Kohl VFW Post 1031 Guarantee Insurance Agency

Harbage Farms—Brian & Jennifer Harbage

Harold Pendleton Haulman Builders

HER Realtors Tom Florence In Memory of Barry Locke In Memory of Bob Kaffenbarger

In Memory of James Law Janet & Bob Nickerson

Janet & Bob Nickerso
Jeff & Cathy Delk

Jerry & Phyllis Cochran

Jill, Tom, & Jeff Pfister

John & Cheryl Snyder

Kiwana's Club of Springfield

Louise Tropp Lynn-Alan Farms

Marc and Barb Masquelier

Michelle Tyree Mike & Angie Kranz

Millennium Clovers

Myers Mini Acres, Scott & Janet Myers

Northwestern FFA Boosters

NU-Lawn

You have been near animals!



Orthodontic Specialists of Ohio - James A.
Tetz DMD, Inc.
Orville & Marjorie Brock
Pete & Amy Foreman
Peter Hurst
R & C Embroidery
R.D. Holder Oil Co., Inc.
Randy Powell & Family
Ray Hensley INC
Rick & Pam Delaney
Ron & Jane Callicoat

Scott & Linda Cheney Southeastern FFA Springfield Foundation Stephen & Carol Metzger Steve & Nancy Waddle Stich'em & Stir'em 4-H Club

Super Stars 4-H Club The Hainey Family

The Little Rascals 4-H Club

The McNier Family

Tiffani Lobertini, Realtor Dedicated Home Expert Team with Home Experts Realty

Tiz Whiz Sales
Tom & Rita Waddle

Veterans of Foreign Wars Post 9966

Young's Jersey Dairy



nessage from: Shio Department of Ohio Agriculture



A message from: Shio Dapartment of Shio Phio

Sheep Showmanship

Senior Showmanship	•	Senior Division Winne	
Ages 15-18			
18 Year Olds	074/070	2nd	
Barnett, Kristen	271/272	3rd	
Davis, Haven	270	4th	
Finfrock, Reed	250/251/252/253/254	5th	
Floyd, Cortney	258/259		
Helt, Rebecca	203/294/205/206	Intermediate Showmar	nship
Phillips, Peyton	230	Ages 13 & 14	
Rice, Michael	231	14 Year Olds	
Rose, Addison	118	Andrus, Brady	242/243
Waddle, Mackenzi	101/102/103	Buddenberg, Kiersten	169
		Burnett, Zach	214
17 Year olds		Chrisman, Shelby	115/116
Dollins, Makayla	200/201/202	Edwards, Thomas	240/241
Goodbar, Madison	223/224	Evans, Keith	194
Guinn, Alison	162/163	Miller, Konner	143/144
Holmes, Grace	150	Olsen, Ian	171/172
Johnson, Kayci	132	Pence, Paige	145/146
Lambert, Emily	209/210	Phillips, Paige	229
Parker, Lucy	182/183	West, Brayden	195/196
Ryan, Hannah	134		
		13 Year Olds	
16 Year Olds		Ballard, Zoe	
Clark, Joel	180	Ballard, Zoe	137/138
Cusimano, Julia	212/213	Balmer, Deaven	164
Edwards, Taylor	238/239	Getz, Abby	119/120
Ferguson, Autumn	262	Guinn, Ian	158/159/160/161
Goodbar, Mallory	121/122	Phillips, Katie	148/149
Lamb, Caden	256/257	Roberts, Jenna	170
Piatt, Madison	130/131	Spracklen, Luke	198/199
Storck, Grace	211		
Waddle, Madison	104/105/106	Intermediate Division	Winners
Wallace, Colin	141/142	1st_	
15 Year Olds		2nd	
Dietrich, Katelyn	184/185	3rd	
Edwards, Lauren	227/228	1+1-	
Haack, Caitlin	174/175/176/177	E.I.	
Johnson, Grayson	133		
Kitchens, Gage	255		
Lambert, Alyssa	207/208		
Phillips, Logan	147		
Queen, Sam	178/179		
Randall, Kelsey	153/154		
	,		

Tehan, Austin

233

Sheep Showmanship

Junior Showmanship Ages 11 & 12

12 Year Olds

Davis, Braylen	123
Emrick, Deon	269
Hook, Haley	188/189
Layne, Wyatt	126/127
Lusk, Cassidy	128/129
Stiles, Jamy	232/235
Taylor, Alexis	190/191
Tehan, Katelyn	234
Wallace, Carson	140
Walling, Ella	265
Weymouth, Drew	192/193

11 Year Olds

Fortune, Laney	152
Hirtzinger, Ty	263/264
Juergens, Gabrianna	157
Tener, Caleb	248/249

Junior Division Winners

1st	 	
2nd	 	
3rd		
4th		
5th		

Beginner Showmanship Ages 8, 9 10

10 Year Olds

20	
Ballard, Blake	165/166/167/168
Ballard, Evan	135/136
Bowshier, Alyssa	151
Burnett, Zoe	215
Getz, Ellen	117
Glass, Tyler	260/261
Locke, Kylie	181
Spracklen, Galina	197
Stacy, Daniel	267/268
Stiles, Jeana	236/237
Waddle, Alexandra	107/108/109
Wallace, Brady	139
Weaver, Christian	155/156
Weiss, Graci	225/226

9 Year Olds

Berner, Mackenzie	186/187
Best, Cooper	124/125
McNier, Gabrielle	110/111/112/113/114
Roddy, Stephen	173
Tener, Aiden	246/247
Waddle, Tessa	216/217
Walling, Gage	266

8 Year Olds	
McDermott, Mason	244/245
Workman, Taylor	218/219/220/221/222

Beginner Division Winners

1st	
2nd	
3rd	
4th	
5th	

2018 Sheep Showmanship

2018 Miss Lamb & Wool Queen Candidates

Addison Rose, Peeps, Squeals & Mooz Mallory Goodbar, Greenon FFA Madison Piatt, NW FFA Taylor Edwards, Buckeye's Best

2018 Miss Lamb & Wool Queen Madison Piatt Runner Up: Taylor Edwards

2018 Lamb Princess Candidates

Ellen Getz, Peeps, Squeals & Mooz Abigail Getz, Peeps, Squeals & Mooz Kelsey Randall, Showman Katelyn Dietrich, Ohio's Best Mackenzie Berner, Valley Livestock Taylor Workman, The Little Rascals Katelyn Tehan, Guys and Dolls Kylie Locke, Black and White Dairy Boosters

2018 Lamb Princess

Katelyn Dietrich Runner Up: Katelyn Tehan

Outstanding Project Book Winners

Taylor Workman, Beginner (8-10) Olivia Seaburn, Junior (11-12) Luke Spracklen, Intermediate (13-14) Mallory Goodbar, Senior (15-18)

Project Book Honorable Mentions

Gabby McNier, Jeana Stiles, Drew Weymouth, Laney Fortune, Madison Goodbar, Rebecca Helt, Allison Guinn, Addison Rose

2018 Top 10% Sheep Skill-a-thon Winners

Sponsored by Clark Co. 4-H Committee **Taylor Workman**, age 8

Gabrielle McNier, age 9 Daniel Stacy, age 10 Olivia Seaburn, age 11 Cassidy Lusk, age 12

Abigail Getz, age 13 Brady Andrus, age 14

Alyssa Lambert, age 15

Madison Waddle, age 16

Madison Goodbar, age 17

Rebecca Helt, age 18

Skill-a-thon Age Division Winners

Daniel Stacy — Beg. (8-10) Cassidy Lusk— Jr. (11-12) Brady Andrus— Int. (13-14) Madison Waddle- Sr. (15-18)

Overall Sheep Skill-a-thon Winner Madison Waddle

Market Lamb Premier Exhibitors

Sponsor: Clark Co. 4-H Committee

Winners Posted: Check in the Youth Building and Sheep Arena by 12:00 (noon), Thursday, July 26 Awards Presented: Thursday, July 26, 1 PM during the Showman of Showmen Competition in the Expo Center

Sheep Showmanship Winners

Beg. Showman - Age 8 to 10

Jr Showman - Age 11 to 12

Int. Showman - Age 13-14

Sr. Showman - Age 15-18

Champions Showcase & Live Auction

Date: Friday, July 27, 2017
Time: 9 AM
Site: Expo Center

Important Notices:

- No Sale Forms Due 1 Hour after the Market Lamb show.
- All Market Lamb Multiple Buyer
 Forms are due by 6 PM, July 24 to the
 Sale Barn for those selling via the
 Multiple Buyer Option.
- Those selling in the live auction will not be able to submit a multiple buyer form with the exception of champions.



Play Commodity Carnival Sunday, July 22 and Monday, July 23, 4-7 PM in the Youth Building